### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Gary Lane	11/21/2010
Mr. Alan Green	11/21/2010
Mr. James Powell-Tuck	11/21/2010
Mr. Lawrence Melville	11/21/2010
Mr. Greg Gormley	11/21/2010
Mr. Mike Gormley	11/21/2010
Mr. Steve Miller	11/21/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ingazzi Limited
Street Address:	18 Arley Road
City:	Poole, Dorset
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BH14 8DW

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29377640

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 2129996180

 Phone:
 12129996180

 Email:
 mail@ip-law.co.il

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Soroker-Agmon Advocates & Patent Attorne

Address Line 1: 14 Shenkar street Address Line 2: Nolton house

Address Line 4: Herzeliya Pituach, ISRAEL 46733

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028771 FRAME: 0174

**\$40.00 293/** 

502022121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5125/21.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCHATZ Daniel
Total Attachments: 7 source=41#page1.tif source=41#page2.tif source=41#page3.tif source=41#page4.tif source=41#page5.tif source=41#page6.tif source=41#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
	5125/21.1		
Whereas, I. Gary Lane of 32 ARKWRIGHT ROAD, LOUDON, NW3 66H Of			
10 Strathray Gradens, London NW3 4NY, Great Britain	GREAT SANAIN		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Part of Handheld Carbonation Device (trigger)			
x for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on October 24, 2010  Application Number 29/377,640			
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me on for which an International Application was filed on as			
, designating the United			
And			
Whereas, Ingazzi Limited			
a corporation of Great Britain herein referred to as "assignee" w	hose mailing address is		
18 Arley Road, Poole, Dorset BH14 8DW, Great Britain			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ıme;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.			
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.			
21/11/2010	Cary .		
Witness  J'ALLY ANN EVANS  Typed Name of Witness	Gary Lane		

Of		
Of		
<del></del> ·		
<del></del>		
over to said and to said e or reissue ountries, for or benefit of ty or benefit ents on said ein; and the thout further for Design to the ty or benefit ents on said ein; and the thout further for besign to said the ty or benever patents may ssary to aid ountries, the		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filling date and application number of said application when known.		

REEL: 028771 FRAME: 0177

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	5125/21.1	
Whereas, I, James Powell-Tuck	Of	
Pingelsgate, the common, Chipperfield, Hertfordshire Wi	04 9BN, Great Britain	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and	useful improvements in	
Part of Handheld Carbonation Device (trigger)		
x for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on October 24, 2010  Application Number 29/377.640		
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me on		
for which an International Application was filed on	, as	
, designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, Ingazzi Limited		
a corporation of Great Britain herein referred to as "assignee" w	hose mailing address is	
18 Arley Road, Poole, Dorset BH14 8DW, Great Britain		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	inie,	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.  21112010		
Onte  C. V. C. S.  Witness  GLORIA FRANCESCA ELLIS  Typed Name of Witness		
1		

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Oplional)	
	5125/21.1	
Whereas, I, Lawrence Melville	Of	
2 Saddle Yard, Hays Mews, London W1J 5JT, Great Bri	tain:	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and	useful improvements in	
Part of Handheld Carbonation Device (trigger)		
x for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on October 24, 2010  Application Number 29/377,640		
for which an application for a United States Design Pater	nt was executed by me on,	
for which an International Application was filed on	, as	
, designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, Ingazzi Limited		
a corporation of Great Britain herein referred to as "assignee" w	hose mailing address is	
18 Arley Road, Poole, Dorset BH14 8DW, Great Britain		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ime,	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.		
when known.		
<u> </u>	pull.	
Date	Lawrence Melville	
G. V. EUS Witness GLORIA FRANCESCA ELUS		
Typed Name of Witness		

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	5125/21.1	
Mhoraga I. Grea Gormiov	Of	
Whereas, I, Greg Gormley Paddock Cottage, High Street, Ascot SL5 7HB, Great Britain		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and		
Part of Handheld Carbonation Device (trigger)		
x for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on October 24, 2010  Application Number 29/377,640		
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me on,		
for which an International Application was filed on	, as	
, designating the United	States.	
: Whereas, Ingazzi Limited		
a corporation of Great Britain herein referred to as "assignee" w	hose mailing address is	
18 Arley Road, Poole, Dorset BH14 8DW, Great Britain		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.		
21/11/2016	$\omega$	
Date	Greg Gormley	
C. r. Eus' Witness		
GLONA FRANCESCA ELLIS Typed Name of Witness		
•		

A COLONIAGUE OF REGION ARRIVATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	5125/21.1	
Mike Cormieu	Of	
Whereas, I, Mike Gormley  18 Arley Road, Poole, Dorset BH14 8DW, Great Britain		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and	Luseful improvements in	
Part of Handheld Carbonation Device (trigger)		
x for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on Application Number 29/377,640  October 24, 2010		
for which an application for a United States Design Pate	nt was executed by me on	
for which an International Application was filed on	, as	
, designating the United States.		
Whereas, Ingazzi Limited		
a corporation of Great Britain herein referred to as "assignee" w	hose mailing address is	
18 Arley Road, Poole, Dorset BH14 8DW, Great Britain		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Sta invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby Improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and a remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, c Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pate expenses incident to said applications to be borne and pald by	tes of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for patents for sald invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on said as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the issigns do hereby agree and covenant without further ontinuation, reissue and other applications for Design said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever dings in which any of said applications or patents may aths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid nt protection for said improvements in all countries, the said assignee	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.		
21/11/2010		
Witness SILAS BROWN Typed Name of Witness	Mike Gormley	
••		

A COLONIATINE OF DECICAL ADDITION	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	5125/21.1	
Whereas, I, Steve Miller CDCTC	Of	
Downs House, Avisford Park Road, Walberton, West Su	issex BN18 0AP, Great Britain	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and	useful improvements in	
Part of Handheld Carbonation Device (trigger)		
x for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on October 24, 2010		
Application Number 29/377,640		
for which an application for a United States Design Pater	nt was executed by me on '	
for which an International Application was filed on	, as	
, designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, Ingazzi Limited		
a corporation of Great Britain herein referred to as "assignee" w	hose mailing address is	
18 Arley Road, Poole, Dorset BH14 8DW, Great Britain		
is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire Interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.		
21 11 2010  Page  Witness  SILAS BROWN  Typed Name of Witness	Steve Miller ADM DOT	
Typed Name of Villiess		

RECORDED: 08/13/2012 REEL: 02